

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6083/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in WA No. 883/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.T. LATHEESH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel for the petitioner commenced his arguments

at 2.50 p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.G.Prakash, learned counsel for the respondent

made his reply submission for ten minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Sd/-

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

Sd/-

( Khushi Ram )

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. (1994) 4 SCC 138
2. (2004) 7 SCC 271, 265 (PNB Case)
3. (2000) 6 SCC 493